

## Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Digi International Inc

Address: 9350 Excelsior Blvd, Suite 700, Hopkins, MN 55343

Product Name: XBee XR 900 MHz 900HP

FCC ID: MCQ-XBLPX Model(s): XB9XR

## 2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, **Digi International Inc.** ("the applicant"), designate **Digi International Inc.** for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

**Applicant consent:** We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**Agent obligation:** We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

## **USA Agent**

while

Company name: **Digi International Inc.** USA Address: 9350 Excelsior Blvd

Suite 700

Hopkins, MN 55343

FRN Number 0010283307 Contact Name: Erik Reynolds Telephone No: 952-912-3444 Email: erik.reynolds@digi.com

12345uy

Signature: 4

Title: Dir, Test Engineering

Date: July 23, 2024

## **Applicant**

Company name: **Digi International Inc.** USA Address: 9350 Excelsior Blvd

Suite 700

Hopkins, MN 55343

Grantee FRN Number 0010283307

while

FCC Grantee Code: MCQ Contact Name: Erik Reynolds Telephone No: 952-912-3444 Email: erik.reynolds@digi.com

Signature: 4

Title: Dir, Test Engineering

Date: July 23, 2024